cha.rup.elled thrm.igh a sub-committee the functions of which are advisory to the 
Main:Committee. The sub-committee advises and guides youths .who have been 
placed in employment and is also concerned with re-establishing youths who 
have!lost their jobs. This sub-committee met on thirty-eight (38) occ�sions 
and interviewed one hundred and fifty-six (156) youths - 64 girls and 
92 boys. 

49, Thirty domestic servants recruited through the Employment Ex-
change, were sent to Canada during the year, 

50, At the end of January the number of unemployed persons on the 
Live Register was 7446. Except howevor for the month of December when